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   The Great Jury for the American National Union 

of The United States of America 
 

True Bill of Indictment 

 

Claimant: The American National Union of The United States of America 

V. 

Respondent(s): Don Carlton Lemon & Rochelle Paula Walensky  

 

The Great Jury was accepted and acknowledged by the American National Union of The 
United States of America in Social Compact in accordance with the Law of Nations and is with 

jurisdiction and venue within the metes and bounds and seaward boundaries of The United 
States of America, and  

The Great Jury for the American National Union of The United States of America hereby 
informs the War Crimes Tribunal for The United States of America that the Great Jury 
convened to hear evidence presented by the Claimant, and  

It has been determined from the evidence presented within this True Bill of Indictment that 
there is probable cause to charge the Respondent(s) with:  

❖ Violating Article 1 of the Nuremberg Code (War Crime) 

❖ Violating all Public Laws-101 

❖ Violating Article 20 (2) of the International Covenant on Civil and Political Rights, and 

 

International Translation 

A Classification of Public Laws-101 Published in the Legal Notice section of the Continental 
Free Press News as an International Public Notice can be found here: LINK 

 

 

mailto:gjforeperson@generalpostoffice.org
https://continentalfreepress.news/2020/09/20/the-universal-declaration-of-human-rights-is-hereby-classified-as-public-law-within-the-states-of-the-union-within-the-united-states-of-america/
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Respondent Don Carlton Lemon, has stated publicly to journalist Chris Cuomo LINK, thereby 
endorsing, that civilians should be denied work, food or attending public activities if 
unvaccinated for the patented SARS-Cov-2 virus LINK, therefore violating all Public Laws-101 

for endorsing and inciting to discriminate in violation of Article 20 (2) of the International 
Covenant on Civil and Political Rights (ICCPR), against unvaccinated civilians depriving 
civilians the right to life, liberty and security of persons as emoluments, food sustenance and 
shelter are necessary for survival, and 

Respondent Rochelle Paula Walensky  director of the Center for Disease Control and 
Prevention believes that a “health pass” system of “vaccine passports” may be the path forward 

despite admitting that “in some fully vaccinated venues, it is possible for vaccinated people to 
spread COVID-19” thereby depriving inhabitants of all intangible property rights warranting 
the charge of slavery in violation of all Publics Laws-101. LINK  

The Great Jury further agrees that this communist push of affirming mandatory inoculations of 
experimental vaccines for all inhabitants under the guise of an Emergency Use Authorization 

LINK issued by the Secretary of Health and Human Services for the patented virus SARS-Cov-2, 
by Respondent(s) Don Carlton Lemon & Rochelle Paula Walensky  has committed a war crime 
by depriving the inhabitants the right of choice to consent to voluntary medical 
experimentation in violation of Article 1 of the Nuremberg Code, wherein it states: 

“The voluntary consent of the human subject is absolutely essential. This means that 
the person involved should have legal capacity to give consent; should be so situated as 

to be able to exercise free power of choice, without the intervention of any element of 
force, fraud, deceit, duress, overreaching, or other ulterior form of constraint or 
coercion; and should have sufficient knowledge and comprehension of the elements of 
the subject matter involved as to enable him to make an understanding and 
enlightened decision. This latter element requires that before the acceptance of an 

affirmative decision by the experimental subject there should be made known to him 
the nature, duration, and purpose of the experiment; the method and means by which 
it is to be conducted; all inconveniences and hazards reasonably to be expected; and 
the effects upon his health or person which may possibly come from his participation 

in the experiment.”  

Nuremberg Code Source: LINK 

The Great Jury for the American National Union of The United States of America renders this 

True Bill of Indictment with the authority from and in accordance with Article 15 of the Bi-
Lateral Social Compact Agreement by and between the people for The United States of America 
wherein it states: 

“Article 15: The people agree that in all indictments of agreement, the truth may 

be given in evidence; and if it shall appear to the Great jury that the evidence is 

true, and published with good motives and for justifiable ends, the truth shall be a 

justification; and the Great jury shall be the judges of the law and facts; and”  

https://www.infowars.com/posts/watch-don-lemon-says-unvaccinated-people-shouldnt-be-able-to-work-or-buy-food/
https://articles.mercola.com/sites/articles/archive/2021/07/24/patents-prove-sars-cov-2-is-a-manufactured-virus.aspx
https://www.infowars.com/posts/cdc-director-vaccine-passports-may-very-well-be-a-path-forward-in-u-s/
https://www.nih.gov/news-events/nih-research-matters/experimental-coronavirus-vaccine-highly-effective
http://www.cirp.org/library/ethics/nuremberg/
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The Great Jury Further Sayeth Naught, 

                                              , Trustee 

Great Jury Foreperson 

This 132nd Day in the year of Yahweh 6023, translated the 29th day of July in the two thousand 
and twenty-first year of the new covenant in Yahushua’s name. 


